PAY AND DISPLAY PLEASE PAY HERE

SEFTON METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL HOUGOUMONT AVENUE CAR PARK, WATERLOO

Please park within the bay markings. Display ticket inside windscreen. The pay and display ticket / permit should be clearly and continuously displayed with the details clearly readable for inspection by car park

TARIFFS

30 MINUTES	£0.40
	£1.10
2 HOURS	£2.10
4 HOURS	£4.20
OVER 4 HOURS	14.20

TICKET ONLY VALID ON DAY OF ISSUE

Charges apply Monday to Saturday inclusive – 6 days (08:00hrs - 18.00hrs) including bank holidays.

Disabled badge holders please see pay and display machine for details. Zone 307 permit holders exempt from charges - permits must be clearly displayed

NO CARAVANS – LORRIES – HGVs

NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING

A penalty charge notice of up to £70 will be issued for failing to comply with the regulations and parking conditions (maximum £105)

- 1 Valid ticket or permit not clearly and continuously displayed
- 2 Parking after expiry of paid time
- 3 Parking outside the bay markings
- 4 Parking in a disabled bay without displaying a valid disabled badge
- 5 Obstructive parking

officers.

- 6 Wrong class of vehicle
- Parking in a restricted area indicated by yellow hatch markings 7

This car park is managed by Sefton MBC Parking Services. The car park regulations are available for inspection by appointment. To book an appointment, or for any other enquiries please call

acidadae

BK58 LSF

VEHICLES LEFT AT OWNER'S RISK

To view the Councils privacy notice please visit www.sefton.gov.uk/parking-roads-travel/parking

PAY AND DISPLAY PLEASE PAY HERE

SEFTON METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL HOUGOUMONT AVENUE CAR PARK, WATERLOO

Please park within the bay markings. Display ticket inside windscreen. The pay and display ticket / permit should be clearly and continuously displayed with the details clearly readable for inspection by car park

officers.

TARIFFS

30 MINUTES	£0.40
2 HOURS	£1.10
4 HOURS	£2.10
OVER 4 HOURS	£4.20

TICKET ONLY VALID ON DAY OF ISSUE

Charges apply Monday to Saturday inclusive – 6 days (08:00hrs – 18.00hrs) including bank holidays.

Disabled badge holders please see pay and display machine for details. Zone 307 permit holders exempt from charges – permits must be clearly displayed

NO CARAVANS – LORRIES – HGVs

NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING

Charges apply Monday to Saturday in the condex (08:00hrs – 18.00hrs) including bank holidays.

Disabled badge holders please see pay and display machine for details. Zone 307 permit holders exempt from charges – permits must be clearly displayed

NO CARAVANS – LORRIES – HGVs

NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING

A penalty charge notice of up to £70 will be issued for failing to comply with the regulations and parking conditions (maximum £105)

- 1 Valid ticket or permit not clearly and continuously displayed
- 2 Parking after expiry of paid time
- 3 Parking outside the bay markings
- 4 Parking in a disabled bay without displaying a valid disabled badge

BK58 LSF

- 5 Obstructive parking
- 6 Wrong class of vehicle
- 7 Parking in a restricted area indicated by yellow hatch markings

This car park is managed by Sefton MBC Parking Services. The car park regulations are available for inspection by appointment. To book an appointment, or for any other enquiries please call 0345 140 0845

VEHICLES LEFT AT OWNER'S RISK

To view the Councils privacy notice please visit www.sefton.gov.uk/parking-roads-travel/parking